Parts Sheet
2400-4004_09_MGS100ps
www.tolomatic.com • help@tolomatic.com • (763) 478-8000 • Toll Free: 1-800-328-2174
Magnetically Coupled Slide
MGS100 (1-inch Bore)
For Models With:
Sintered Bronze Bearings
Linear Ball Bearings

QUICK-DISCONNECTS:
Female Connector  5M
SWITCH TYPE CODE
BT (Form C Reed Switch with 5-meter lead)
BM (Form C Reed Switch with 5-meter lead and QD)
RT (Form A Reed Switch with 5-meter lead)
RM (Form A Reed Switch with 5-meter lead and QD)
CT (TRIAC Switch with 5-meter lead)
CM (TRIAC Switch with 5-meter lead and QD)
KT (Hall-effect Switch (Sinking) 5-meter lead)
KM (Hall-effect Switch (Sinking) 5-meter lead and QD)
TT (Hall-effect Switch (Sourcing) 5-meter lead)
TM (Hall-effect Switch (Sourcing) 5-meter lead and QD)
SWITCHES
NOTE: Form A Reed Switches should not be used in TTL logic
circuits. A voltage drop caused by the L.E.D. indicator will result.
For applications where TTL circuits are used, please contact the
factory.
WARNING: An ohmmeter is recommended for testing Reed
Switches. NEVER use an incandescent light bulb as a high cur-
rent rush may damage the switch.
Reed and TRIAC switches are only recommended for signalling
position, not directly powering soleniods. For shifting a solenoid,
a relay or resistor is recommended between it and the Reed
Switch. Switch ratings must not be exceeded at any time.
NOTE: For Hall Effect Switch Magnet, be sure the S pole of the
magnet (indicated with black dot) is facing toward the switch
(out).
TO ORDER RETROFIT KITS:
SW (then the model number and base size, and code for type
of switch needed.)
EXAMPLE: SWMGS100BT
Where SW is the switch kit, MGS is the model, 100 is the
1” size, and BT is a Form C Reed Switch with 5-meter lead.
REED SWITCH FORM A
LABEL COLOR: RED
10VA MAX.
200 Vdc
500mA Max. Current
REED
SWITCH
COMMON
NORMALLY CLOSED
NORMALLY OPEN
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
REED SWITCH FORM C
LABEL COLOR: YELLOW
120 Vdc/120 Vac MAX.
250mA Max. Current
HALL-EFFECT�
SINKING�
SWITCH
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE(-)
(+)
(-)
(+)
LOAD
HALL-EFFECT SWITCH
(SINKING)
LABEL COLOR: GREEN
Input Voltage:5-25 VDC only
Output Current: 200 mA Max.